PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2634581

502588430			REEL: 031705 FRAME: 0400		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			12310/9116.1583	PATENT	
Address Line 4:	DAY	ΓON,	OHIO 45402-2023		
Address Line 2: SUITE 130					
Address Line 1:					
Correspondent Name:			E & SHOHL LLP		
Correspondence will L	be sent via US l	Mail w	hen the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Email: denise.suter@dinsmore.com					
Fax Number: (937)449-6405 Phone: 937-449-6400					
Fax Number:	(927)	1449-6	405		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		10011			
Application Number:		13911698			
Property Type			Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Postal Code:	45202				
State/Country:	Оню				
City:					
Street Address:	ONE PROCTER & GAMBLE PLAZA				
Name:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
BRIAN WILSON HOV	VARD		06/26/2013		
THOMAS LARRY DA	WSON	07/23/2013			
TERESA DICOLAND	REA	06/26/2013			
PING HU		06/26/2013			
ROBERT LLOYD BIN	IDER	06/26/2013			
JUN XU		06/26/2013			
ROBERT SCOTT YO	UNGQUIST			06/26/2013	
		Execution Date			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
SUBMISSION TYPE:					

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BILL T. STOREY		
Signature:	/Bill T. Storey/		
Date:	12/03/2013		
Total Attachments: 8 source=12310_Assignment#page1.tif source=12310_Assignment#page2.tif source=12310_Assignment#page3.tif source=12310_Assignment#page5.tif source=12310_Assignment#page6.tif source=12310_Assignment#page7.tif source=12310_Assignment#page8.tif			

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, **Robert Scott Youngquist** of Mason, Ohio; **Jun Xu** of Mason, Ohio; **Robert Lloyd Binder** of Montgomery Ohio; **Ping Hu** of Mason, Ohio; **Teresa Dicolandrea** of Wyoming, Ohio; **Thomas Larry Dawson** of Hamilton, Ohio and **Brian Wilson Howard** of Mason, Ohio, invented certain new and useful SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IDENTIFYING COSMETIC AGENTS FOR HAIR/SCALP CARE COMPOSITIONS for which we executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on June 6, 2013, under

☑ Patent Application Serial No. <u>13/911,698</u>

Attorney Docket No. <u>12310</u>;

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) recording the present assignment, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, The Procter & Gamble Company, a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

Nune 26,2013 Date:

Robert Scott Youngquist

State of ______ County of <u>*Wurren*</u>) ss County of <u>*Wurren*</u>) On this <u>*Alm*</u> day of <u>*Wune*</u>, 2013 before me a Notary Public in

On this $\underline{///}$ day of $\underline{////}$, 2013 before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Robert Scott Youngquist personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

-2-



Mh Mh V Ving Notary Public

343884v1

PATENT REEL: 031705 FRAME: 0403

Date: Une 26, 2013

Jun Xu

State of ____ County of Warren) ss)

On this $\underline{///h}_{M}$ day of $\underline{///(M)}_{M}$, 2013 before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Jun Xu personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

-3-

TUNNIN TERE

m Notary Public,

Vune: 26,2013 Date:

Robert Lloyd Binder

State of ____) ss County of <u>Marven</u>)

On this <u>M</u> day of <u>WN</u>, 2013 before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Robert Lloyd Binder personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

-4-

TERES IL TERES

Vin M Ű Notary P 8834584

June 24, 2013 Date:

Ping Hu

State of _)) ss Narren County of)

On this <u>Jun</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2013 before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Ping Hu personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

-5-



U Notary Pul 55 10 10 10

Date: 6/26/13

Teresa Dicolandrea

State of Ohio) County of WARREN) ss

On this $\underline{26}$ day of \underline{JUNC} , 2013 before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Teresa Dicolandrea personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

-6-



Notary Public

Signed: Thomas Larry DAWSON

Z3 Vel do Date

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

I, <u>Lim Yen Lie</u>, declare that I was personally present and did see Thomas Larry DAWSON duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

LIM Yen Lie

Witness printed name

Witness signature

June 26, 2013 Date:

Brian Wilson Howard

State of _) ss County of <u>Marren</u>

On this <u>Jun</u> day of <u>Jun</u>, 2013 before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Brian Wilson Howard personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

-8-



resh hu h bur Notary Public

343884v1

RECORDED: 12/03/2013